
Noored
Koht Võistleja Auto Tallinn Pärnu Taali Ohekatku Laitse Taali Audru Audru Audru Audru Kokku Lõplik Jäärada Kross Ringrada

1 Jarek‐Karl Kunman BMW 325 ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 12 ‐ 12 12 12

4WD vaba
Koht Võistleja Auto Tallinn Pärnu Taali Ohekatku Laitse Taali Audru Audru Audru Audru Kokku Lõplik Jäärada Kross Ringrada

1 Ameriico Jõffert Subaru Impreza ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 11 12 ‐ 12 16 51 51 27 24
2 Margus Suigusaar Opel Calibra 0 ‐ ‐ ‐ 11 8 ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 19 19 19
3 Aivo Mängel Audi 80 ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 12 12 12 12

Classic RWD
Koht Võistleja Auto Tallinn Pärnu Taali Ohekatku Laitse Taali Audru Audru Audru Audru Kokku Lõplik Jäärada Kross Ringrada

1 Margo Soomets Lada 2105/BMW 318 7 10 7 8 8 7 10 8 8 15 88 81 24 38 26
2 Kauri Metsaots Lada 2105 11 8 10 7 8 9 7 ‐ 7 9 76 76 29 33 14
3 Ainar Arula Lada 2105 ‐ ‐ ‐ 11 8 10 ‐ ‐ 9 12 50 50 41 9
4 Marko Sau BMW 318 ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 10 12 10 8 40 40 8 32
5 Andreas Aruaas Moskvits 2140 8 8 8 ‐ 4 ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 28 28 24 4
6 Ivo Sepp Lada 2103 ‐ 6 7 ‐ 5 6 ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 24 24 13 11
7 Kevo Kärp Lada 2101 ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 11 11 11 11
8 Danel Ivask Lada 2105 ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 10 ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 10 10 10
9 Kalmer Vaht Lada 2101 ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 7 7 7 7
10 Marten Teppan Lada 2105 6 ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 6 6 6



2WD
Koht Võistleja Auto Tallinn Pärnu Taali Ohekatku Laitse Taali Audru Audru Audru Audru Kokku Lõplik Jäärada Kross Ringrada

1 Kairo Kallas Honda Civic 10 10 11 10 9 6 9 12 12 16 105 99 31 41 33

2 Tõnu Peek Honda Civic 9 5 3 8 10 10 7 8 8 9 77 74 17 37 23

3 Vahur Kupper Opel Kadett 7 8 7 8 7 7 6 6 6 8 70 64 22 30 18

4 Mati Herdoja Ford Escort ‐ 8 8 ‐ 3 6 5 4 ‐ ‐ 34 34 16 9 9

5 Martin Kutser Lada Samara 6 6 4 6 2 ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 24 24 16 8 0

6 Kaido Orav Volkswagen Golf II ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 4 7 ‐ 12 23 23 12 11

7 Ain Heamäe Volkswagen Golf II ‐ ‐ ‐ 4 ‐ 8 ‐ ‐ ‐ 7 19 19 19

8 Janar Lehtniit Volkswagen Golf II ‐ ‐ ‐ 5 6 4 ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 15 15 15

9 Peeter Peek Honda Civic ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 11 ‐ ‐ ‐ 11 11 11

10 Ranet Rees Volkswagen Golf II ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 10 10 10 10

11 Argo Kaelep Honda Civic 5 ‐ 5 ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 10 10 10

12 Lauri Telling Volkswagen Golf II ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 7 ‐ 7 7 7

13 Mareck Pukk Volkswagen Golf III ‐ ‐ 6 ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 6 6 6

14 Rainer Pihl Volkswagen Golf II ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 5 ‐ ‐ 5 5 5

15 Margus Ollino Opel Astra ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 5 ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 5 5 5

16 Sander Roosimaa Volkswagen Golf II ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 4 ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 4 4 4

17 Erik Talik Mitsubishi Colt 4 ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 4 4 4

18 Rainer Schultz Lada Samara ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 1 ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 1 1 1



2WD vaba
Koht Võistleja Auto Tallinn Pärnu Taali Ohekatku Laitse Taali Audru Audru Audru Audru Kokku Lõplik Jäärada Kross Ringrada

1 Peeter Peek Honda Civic 7 11 ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 2 7 6 15 48 48 18 15 15
2 Erki Külvi Honda Civic ‐ ‐ ‐ 10 10 ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 9 29 29 29
3 Enar‐Klaus Kunman BMW 325 ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 8 7 10 ‐ 25 25 25
4 Imre Reisin Audi Coupe ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 8 ‐ 1 ‐ 1 8 18 18 16 2
5 Konstantin Vedennikov BMW 325 ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 4 6 8 ‐ 18 18 18
6 Mareck Pukk Volkswagen Golf III ‐ ‐ 11 ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 6 17 17 11 6
7 Martin Seppam Volkswagen Golf II ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 3 10 4 ‐ 17 17 17
8 Madis Tafenau Honda Civic ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 1 3 2 8 14 14 8 6
9 Kristo Krinpus BMW 325 ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 7 ‐ 6 ‐ 13 13 13
10 Margo Soomets BMW 318 ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 12 12 12 12
11 Raimo Kulli BMW 325 ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 12 ‐ ‐ ‐ 12 12 12
12 Janno Ligur Lada Samara 11 ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 11 11 11
13 Eiki Lill BMW 325 6 ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 1 4 ‐ ‐ 11 11 6 5
14 Ranet Rees Volkswagen Golf II ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 10 10 10 10
15 Ain Heamäe Volkswagen Golf II ‐ ‐ ‐ 9 ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 9 9 9
16 Rene Vinnal BMW 325 ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 1 8 ‐ ‐ 9 9 9
17 Rainer Schultz Lada Samara ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 8 ‐ 1 ‐ ‐ ‐ 9 9 8 1
18 Tatjana Elisejeva Lada Samara 8 ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 8 8 8
19 Remo Raudsepp BMW 325 ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 1 ‐ 7 ‐ 8 8 8
20 Taavi Klooren BMW 325 ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 6 ‐ ‐ ‐ 6 6 6
21 Margus Pihlak BMW 325 ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 5 ‐ ‐ ‐ 5 5 5
22 Erko Eriste Lada Samara ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 3 ‐ 3 3 3
23 Raido Ivalo BMW 325 ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 2 ‐ ‐ 2 2 2
24 Henri Kalmist BMW 325 ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 1 ‐ ‐ ‐ 1 1 1



Rahvakross
Koht Võistleja Auto Tallinn Pärnu Taali Ohekatku Laitse Taali Audru Audru Audru Audru Punktid Lõplik Jäärada Kross Ringrada

1 Ivo Uutar Peugeot 205 GTI 6 8 4 8 8 10 8 6 7 7 72 68 18 33 21

2 Siim Ots Volkswagen Golf II 7 10 8 4 2 8 5 7 9 10 70 68 25 24 21

3 Meelis Kirst BMW 318 1 3 ‐ 7 5 7 7 5 6 8 49 49 4 27 18

4 Martin Kutser Lada Samara ‐ 1 11 3 11 2 ‐ ‐ 11 9 48 48 12 25 11

5 Argo Kaelep Honda Civic 8 ‐ 6 ‐ ‐ 5 11 12 ‐ ‐ 42 42 14 5 23

6 Alar Talivee Lada 2106 2 2 7 5 6 6 6 4 ‐ 2 40 40 11 19 10

7 Margo Soomets Lada 2105/BMW 318 5 6 2 3 1 2 4 8 ‐ ‐ 31 31 13 6 12

8 Kauri Metsaots Lada 2105 3 5 5 1 7 4 4 ‐ ‐ ‐ 29 29 13 12 4

9 Anti Sikk Honda Civic ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 15 15 15 15

10 Artur Metsare Lada Samara ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 13 13 13 13

11 Ivo Sepp Lada 2103 ‐ 4 3 ‐ 4 1 ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 12 12 7 5

12 Tatjana Elisejeva Lada Samara 11 ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 11 11 11

13 Erki Külvi Honda Civic ‐ ‐ ‐ 10 ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 10 10 10

14 Andrus Allika Lada 2105 ‐ ‐ ‐ 6 3 ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 9 9 9

15 Peeter Peek Honda Civic ‐ 8 ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 8 8 8

16 Simo Viilas Lada 2101 ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 6 6 6 6

17 Toomas Soe Lada Samara ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 5 5 5 5

18 Danel Raugmäe Volkswagen Golf II ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 4 4 4 4

19 Marten Teppan Lada 2105 4 ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 4 4 4

20 Valmar Haava Toyota Celica ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 3 3 3 3

21 Janar Lehtniit Volkswagen Golf II ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 3 ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 3 3 3



Superfinaal
Koht Võistleja Auto Tallinn Pärnu Taali Ohekatku Laitse Taali Audru Audru Audru Audru Punktid
1 Tõnu Peek Honda Civic 1 ‐ 1 0 1 1 ‐ ‐ 0 1 5

2 Enar‐Klaus Kunman BMW 325 ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 0 1 1 ‐ 2

3 Kairo Kallas Honda Civic 0 0 0 1 0 ‐ ‐ 0 ‐ 0 1

4 Raimo Kulli BMW 325 ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 1 ‐ ‐ ‐ 1

5 Mati Herdoja Ford Escort ‐ 1 0 ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 1

6 Kauri Metsaots Lada 2105 0 0 ‐ ‐ 0 0 ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 0

7 Margo Soomets Lada 2105/BMW 318 ‐ 0 ‐ 0 ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 0 0

8 Eiki Lill BMW 325 0 ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 0 0 ‐ ‐ 0

9 Andreas Aruaas Moskvits 2140 0 0 0 ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 0

10 Konstatin Vedennikov BMW 325 ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 0 0 ‐ 0

11 Erki Külvi Honda Civic ‐ ‐ ‐ 0 0 ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 0

12 Siim Ots Volkswagen Golf II ‐ ‐ 0 ‐ ‐ 0 ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 0

13 Argo Kaelep Honda Civic 0 ‐ 0 ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 0

14 Ranet Rees Volkswagen Golf II ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 0 0

15 Kevo Kärp Lada 2101 ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 0 0

16 Remo Raudsepp BMW 325 ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 0 ‐ 0

17 Martin Seppam Volkswagen Golf II ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 0 ‐ ‐ 0

18 Raido Ivalo BMW 325 ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 0 ‐ ‐ 0

19 Rene Vinnal BMW 325 ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 0 ‐ ‐ 0

20 Taavi Klooren BMW 325 ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 0 ‐ ‐ ‐ 0

21 Kristo Krinpus BMW 325 ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 0 ‐ ‐ ‐ 0

22 Janar Lehtniit Volkswagen Golf II ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 0 ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 0

23 Ain Heamäe Volkswagen Golf II ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 0 ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 0

24 Ainar Arula Lada 2105 ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 0 ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 0

25 Danel Ivask Lada 2105 ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 0 ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 0

26 Imre Reisin Audi Coupe ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 0 ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 0

27 Vahur Kupper Opel Kadett ‐ ‐ ‐ 0 ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 0

28 Andrus Allika Lada 2105 ‐ ‐ ‐ 0 ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 0

29 Martin Kutser Lada Samara ‐ ‐ 0 ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 0

30 Tatjana Elisejeva Lada Samara 0 ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 0

31 Ivo Uutar Peugeot 205 GTI 0 ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 0

32 Peeter Peek Honda Civic 0 ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 0


